
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/29/16

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,685,761
2nd Payment 1,770,049

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,858,551
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,951,479

5th Payment 2,049,053
1 01/16/16 Sat $48,542,184 $25,966,345 $40,000,000 $25,429,116.34 1.573 8.0% 8.0% 6th Payment 2,151,505
2 01/20/16 Wed $35,845,424 $45,140,898 $50,000,000 $31,786,395.42 1.573 5.9% 13.4% 7th Payment 2,259,081
3 01/23/16 Sat $33,437,096 $63,387,793 $60,000,000 $37,926,675.09 1.582 5.6% 18.3% 8th Payment 2,372,035
4 01/27/16 Wed $32,033,346 $80,621,217 $75,000,000 $47,400,000.00 1.582 5.3% 22.6% 9th Payment 2,490,636

5 01/30/16 Sat $30,732,035 $95,127,944 $96,000,000 $62,000,000.00 1.549 5.1% 26.6% 10th Payment 2,615,168
6 02/03/16 Wed $32,834,180 $112,423,733 $112,000,000 $72,300,000.00 1.549 5.5% 30.6% 11th Payment 2,745,927
7 02/06/16 Sat $33,421,088 $130,028,683 $100,000,000 $64,557,779.21 1.549 5.6% 34.5% 12th Payment 2,883,223
8 02/10/16 Wed $36,675,779 $149,348,080 $110,000,000 $71,013,557.13 1.549 6.1% 38.4% 13th Payment 3,027,384
9 02/13/16 Sat $39,771,095 $169,679,236 $127,000,000 $82,000,000.00 1.549 6.6% 42.5% 14th Payment 3,178,753

10 02/17/16 Wed $40,526,735 $189,771,651 $145,000,000 $93,600,000.00 1.549 6.7% 46.3% 15th Payment 3,337,691
11 02/20/16 Sat $43,947,060 $211,559,800 $164,000,000 $105,900,000.00 1.549 7.2% 50.2% 16th Payment 3,504,575
12 02/24/16 Wed $45,827,632 $234,280,303 $180,000,000 $116,200,000.00 1.549 7.5% 54.0% 17th Payment 3,679,804
13 02/27/16 Sat $53,835,148 $260,970,785 $202,000,000 $130,400,000.00 1.549 8.8% 58.0% 18th Payment 3,863,794
14 03/02/16 Wed $61,803,145 $291,611,655 $227,000,000 $146,500,000.00 1.549 10.0% 62.2% 19th Payment 4,056,984
15 03/05/16 Sat $55,719,378 $318,440,411 $255,000,000 $164,600,000.00 1.549 9.1% 65.7% 20th Payment 4,259,833
16 03/09/16 Wed $89,305,545 $359,949,782 $300,000,000 $193,700,000.00 1.549 14.2% 70.5% 21st Payment 4,472,825
17 03/12/16 Sat $73,549,579 $394,135,754 $334,000,000 $215,600,000.00 1.549 11.8% 74.0% 22nd Payment 4,696,466
18 03/16/16 Wed $321,499,961 $543,569,489 $500,000,000 $322,800,000.00 1.549 42.3% 85.0% 23rd Payment 4,931,290
19 03/19/16 Sat $531,027,963 $790,392,201 $949,800,000 $613,200,000.00 1.549 59.7% 94.0% 24th Payment 5,177,854
20 03/23/16 Wed $858,404,895 $1,189,380,275 $1,500,000,000 $968,400,000.00 1.549 77.0% 98.6% 25th Payment 5,436,747
21 03/26/16 Sat $823,093,342 $1,571,955,479 $2,000,000,000 ############### 1.549 75.5% 99.7% 26th Payment 5,708,584
22 03/30/16 Wed $1,373,447,832 $2,210,336,397 $0.00 1.549 90.5% 100.0% 27th Payment 5,994,013

28th Payment 6,293,714
29th Payment 6,608,400
30th Payment 6,938,820

Total 112,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,800,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/29/2016


